USCS Log 2002 Index

This Index lists items of permanent or long term reference from Volume 69, #1-12 of the USCS Log. Items
are listed by subject and author for regular monthly features. Items of merely transient interest or those which
may be located in other USCS reference material, such as Data Sheets and the Catalog of United States
Naval Postinarks, or which are available in reference texts, such as the United States Naval Institute 4A/manac
of Naval Facts, are not included. USS & USCG are omitted with ship/cutter names for simplicity.

Subject/Article

Amphibious Ready Groups
Composition to be Beefed Up
Wasp (LHD 1) ARG deploys
Anthrax Scare
Anthrax Scare, the USPS, and Us
Covers Returned
Irradiated Mail and You
Irradiated Mail and You II
Irradiated Mail and You III
New Front Line, The
Arctic/Antarctic - see Polar
Australia -
Coalition Against International Terror Operations
Aviation, Naval
Air War in Afghanistan, The
Air War in Vietnam, The
Enterprise (CV 6); WWII in the Pacific
Enterprise postmark; Letter to Editor
Jolly Rogers (VF-84), The; decommissioning cover
Operation Enduring Freedom, Air War in Afghanistan
Operation Enduring Freedom flight cover
US Navy Pilots Flew Spitfires in WWII: Letter to Editor
USS S-1 Scout Plane experiment
Baxter's Column - see also Submarines
Submarine Squadron 15 reactivated
Beginning Members, For
Auctions
Cover Return Problems
Cover Storage I
Cover Storage 11
Cover Storage IIT
Elections and Nominations
Pictorial, Die Hub, Fancy Cancels
Recruiting Tools
Stamp Shows
USCS Chapters
USCS Convention
Welcome New Member package
Bogus Covers - see Covers
Book deck , The (Reviewer listed)
Body of Secrets, Anatomy of the Ultra-Secret NSA
Build Ships!
Korean War Ship Data Sheet #23

Author

Millner, Darrell

Rawlins, Bob
Wiladyka, William
Rawlins, Bob
Rawlins, Bob
Rawlins, Bob

All Hands

Schreiber, Phil

Brennan, Larry
Brennan, Lawrence
Brennan, Lawrende
Billings, Bart
Brennan, Larry
Brennan, Lawrence
Milstein, Stewart
Parker, Lou

Jones, Richard

Baxter, Hank

Rawlins, Bob
Rawlins, Bob
Rawlins, Bob
Rawlins, Bob
Rawlins, Bob
Rawlins, Bob
Rawlins, Bob
Rawlins, Bob
Rawlins, Bob
Rawlins, Bob
Rawlins, Bob
Rawlins, Bob

Zanoni, Bob
Shay, Steve
Rawlins, Bob

Mo/Yr/Page

Dec 02, 15
Apr 02,5

Jan 02, 11
Jan 02, 11
Mar 02, 11
Apr 02, 14
May 02, 14
May 02, 14

Mar 02, 17

May 02, 16
Jan 02, 12
Jul 02, 20
Oct 02, 11
Apr 02, 16
Feb 02, 15
Nov 02, 13
Feb 02, 10
Apr 02, 8

Nov 02, 7

Dec 02,9
Feb 02, 8
Jan 02,9
Aug 02, 9
Nov 02, 13
Oct 02, 17
Jul 02,5
Sep 02, 8
Mar 02, 8
Apr 02, 13
May 02, 8
Jun 02, 5

May 02, 9
Apr 02, 11
Apr 02, 17



Subject/Article

The Japanese Submarine Force and WWII
United States Post Office in WWII, The

Author

Rawlins, Bob
Rawlins, Bob

Cachets / Cachet makers - see also Covers, Hooligan News, and Foreign Navy News

Brooklyn Cachet Makers (Von Losberg, Sanders, Czubay)
C. Wright Richell; Letters to the Editor
Dan Goodwin, 60" Anniv WWII battles
Lottie Eshliman; USS Woodcock Revisited
Lottie Eshliman, collection stolen; Letters to Editor
Marshall R. Hall, Navophilatelist of Yesterday
Tom Morrissey commemorative cover
Taze Nicolson’s British CVE Covers of 1945-46
Charles Olasky, H-45
Roger Wentworth, Naval Cachet Artist
New Ship Rubber Stamp Cachet Project
" Calendar of Events (significant events of the month)
Canada
Afghanistan Amphibious Operations; Foreign Navy News
HMCS Ottawa; Ship of the Month
Operation Enduring Freedom
Cancels - see also Postmarks & Covers
Cuttlefish type 2 discovery
Enterprise postmark; Letter to Editor
Locy system update - new cancel types
Mystery cancel killer bar marking
Mystery cancel feedback; Letter to Editor
Mystery cancel feedback; Letter to Editor
Mystery cancel feedback; Letter to Editor
Pictorial, Die Hub, Fancy Cancels
Project Census
Project Census 1
Carriers, Aircraft
Abraham Lincoln (CVN 72) BG deploys
Air War in Vietnam, The; Naval Aviation Covers
Enterprise (CV 6); WWIL in the Pacific
Franklin (CV 13) badly damaged; Out of the Past
Garibaldi, carrier to Indian Ocean; Navy News
George Washington (CVN 73) BG deploys
Harry S Truman (CVN 75) BG deploys
John C. Stennis (CVN 74); Air War in Afghanistan
Taze Nicolson’s British CVE Covers of 1945-46
Theodore Roosevelt (CVN 71) Iron Man
Coast Guard - see also Hooligan News and Ships, USCG
Operation Guarding Liberty; News from Staten Island
Cover collecting :
A Few Good Covers
Covers Returned Due to Anthrax Scare
Cover Return Problems
Cover Storage; For Beginning Members
Cover Storage; Letter to Editor
Covers /Cover Sponsors - see also Cachets, ship listings

2

Young, John
Davenport, Jim
Goodwin, Dan
various

French, Chuck
Young, John

Hoak III, Frank
Shay, Steve
Shjay, Steve
Hoffner, Richard

Schreiber, Phil
Berrnstein, David
Schreiber, Phil

Billings, Bart
Rawlins, Bob
Rommel, Herbert
Carter, Russ
Cosentini, George
Finnegan, Greg
Rawlins, Bob
Kimes, Curtis
Kimes, Curtis

Jones, Richard
Brennan, Lawrence
Brennan, Lawrence
Myers, Gene

Hall, C.B.

Millner, Darrell
Jones, Richard
Brennan, Larry
Hoak III, Frank
Jones, Richard

Briend, Larry

Brennan, Larry
Wiladyka, William
Rawlins, Bob
Rawlins, Bob
Warren, Alen

Mo/Yr/Page

Nov 02, 8
Aug 02, 8

Apr02, 6
Dec 02, 10
Jul 02, 26
Feb 02,9
Mar 02, 10
Jun 02, 14
Mar 02, 15
Jun 02, 24
Feb 02, 12
Aug 02,12
Sep 02, 16
All Yr, 3

Jan 02, 10
Feb 02, 23
May 02, 18

Apr02,1
Oct 02, 11
Oct 02, 8
Sep 02, 17
Oct 02, 10
Oct 02, 10
Oct 02, 10
Jul 02,5
Aug 02,9
Nov 02, 12

Sep 02,4
Jan 02, 12
Jul 02, 20
Mar 02, 3
Jan 02, 4
Aug 02, 5
Dec 02, 4
May 02, 16
Jun 02,24
Apr 02,4

Apr 02, 14

Jun 02, 10
Jan 02, 11
Feb 02, 8
Jan 02, 9
Feb 02, 10



Subject/Article

60™ Anniversary of the battle of Midway
60 Anniversary of landing at Guadalcanal
Albatross and Paul Bartsch; An Update
Arkansas (BB 33); Visit to Haiti

America (CVA 66); The Air War in Vietnam
Astoria (CA 34)

Bataan (LHD 5) free frank

Birmingham; Earliest 3z cancel?

Bon Homme Richard (CVA 31); The Air War in Vietnam

Bonito (WPB 87341); Hooligan News

Boxer, Brigantine

Brant (ARS 32); Visit to Haiti

Brooks cachet by Charles Olasky

Bullhead (SS 332); Ship of the Month

Carl Vinson (CVN 70), VF 213

Coalition Against International Terror Operations
USNS Comet (TAKR 7)

Concord (CL 10); Visit to Haiti

Constellation, Frigate; Mail Clerk’s Gone Ashore
Constellation (CVA 64); The Air War in Vietnam
Coral Sea (CVA 43); The Air War in Vietnam
Cotteral, Mystery Ship

Cushing (DD 376); Naval Battle of Guadalcanal
Cuttlefish type 2 discovery

Cuttlefish (SS 171): Visit to Haiti

Enterprise (CVAN 65); The Air War in Vietnam
Few Good Covers, A

Florida (BB 30); A Shipyard Grows in Brooklyn
George W. Campbell K-L-C covers; Hooligan News
Georgia (SSBN 729) cancel

Gilmer (APD 11) Revisited

Goodwin, Dan; 60® Anniv WWII battles

Great White Fleet 1909 postmarks

Grenadier (SS 210); “Red”[Ramage]

Healy (WAGB 20) Eastern Arctic ops

Helena (CL 50); Naval Battle of Guadalcanal
Housatonic, Screw Sloop; Ship of the Month
HOUSTON, Galapagos Is & Dr. Paul Bartsch
Hull (DD 7); An Early Permit Frank

Intrepid (CVS 11); The Air War in Vietnam
HMS Itchen; Ship of the Month

Jefferson City (SSN 759)

John C. Stennis (CVN 74); Air War in Afghanistan

John C. Stennis (CVN 74), corner card error; Puget S’ndgs

The Jolly Rogers (VF-84) Decommissioning
Kamehameha (SSN 642); Last of 41 for Freedom
Kearsarge (CVS 33); The Air War in Vietnam
Kitty Hawk (CV 63), Operation Enduring Freedom

L. Mendel Rivers (SSN 680) scrapped; Nuclear Ship News

Laffey (DD 459); Ship of the Month

Author

Goodwin, Dan
Goodwin, Dan
Finnegan, Gregory
Sellers, F. Burton
Brennan, Lawrence
Milstein, Stewart

Rommel, Herbert
Brennan, Lawrence
Young, John
Hendrick, Willis
Sellers, F. Burton
Shay, Steve
Bernstein, David
Woodley, Jim
Schreiber, Phil
Bogart, Charles
Sellers, F. Burton
Hendrick, Willis
Brennan, Lawrence
Brennan, Lawrence
Germann, John
Sagqal, George

Sellers, F. Burton

-Brennan, Lawrence

Brennan, Larry
Saqgqal, George
Young, John

Sellers, F. Burton
Goodwin, Dan
Pittman, Gilbert
Saqqal, George
Young, John
Saqqal, George
Bernstein, David
Finnegan, Gregory
Hendrick, Willis
Brennan, Lawrence
Bernstein, David
Lange, Dieter
Brennan, Larry
Clark, Robert
Brennan, Larry

Brennan, Lawrence
Brennan, Lawrence
Jones, Richard
Bernstein, David

Mo/Yr/Page

Sep 02, 16
Nov 02, 8
Dec 02, 19
May 02, 12, 13
Jan 02, 14
Jan 02, 9

Feb 02, 1

Oct 02,7

Jan 02, 12
May 02, 6,7
Sep 02, 21
Aug 02, 16
Feb 02, 13
May 02, 20
Mar 02, 1
Mar 02, 17
Apr 02, 26
Apr02, 12
Dec 02, 21
Jan 02, 12
Jan 02, 12, 14
Jun 02, 13
Nov 02, 22
Apr02,1
Nov 02, 12
Jan 02, 14, 15
Jun 02, 10
Jun 02, 20
May 02, 6, 7
Nov 02, 19
Jul 02, 12

Jul 02, 26
May 02, 24
Apr 02, 21
Apr 02,6
Nov 02, 21
Dec 02, 23, 24
Dec 02, 18
Apr 02, 19
Jan 02, 12
Feb 02, 24, 25
Apr02,18
May 02, 16
Feb 02, 8
Apr02, 16
May 02, 1
Jan 02, 12
Feb 02, 15
Apr 02, 17
Mar 02, 20



Subject/Article

Laffey (DD 724); Ship of the Month

LCTs; Ships built on Cornfields of Kansas

Leyte Gulf, Sept 11, 2001

MacLeish (AG 87); Visit to Haiti

McCampbell (DDG 85) commissioning

McCook (DD 252); Ship of the Month

McFaul (DDG 74); destroyer 100" anniversary
Medusa (AR 1); Visit to Haiti

Milwaukee (CL 5); Visit to Haiti

Monitor Turret Recovered

Nassau (LHA-4) Free Frank

New York (BB 34); A Shipyard Grows in Brooklyn
New York City’s 15" Annual Fleet Week covers
Northampton (CA 26) Christmas cover; Hooligan News
Operation Enduring Freedom - A Sampler

Operation Enduring Freedom - European Report
Operation Enduring Freedom flight cover

HMCS Ottawa; Ship of the Month

Parche (SS 384); “Red”[Ramage]

Pittsburgh postcard from Gibraltar; Letter to Editor
Portland Rose Festival covers

Polar expeditions - Byrd I & Deep Freeze; Hooligan News
Polar Star (WAGB 10) Deep Freeze 02; Hooligan News
Princeton (CG 59), cancelled before mailed

Ramage (DDG 61); “Red”’[Ramage]

Reno (CL 96); Tom Morrissey commemorative cover
S-1 Scout Plane experiment

$-29; “Red”[Ramage]

San Francisco (CA 38); Naval Battle of Guadalcanal
Shoup (DDG 86) commissioned

Snook (SS 279); Ship of the Month

Splendor, the Ship that Wasn’t

Springfield (SSN 761) patrol cover

Sterrett (DD 407); Naval Battle of Guadalcanal

Storis (WAGB 38) 60* birthday; Hooligan News
Texas (SSN 775) Keel Laying

Ticonderoga (CVA 14); The Air War in Vietnam
Trenton (CL 11) Shakedown in 1924

Triton (SSRN 586) Around the World Submerged
Trout (SS 202); “Red”[Ramage]

Unalga cover; Hooligan News

Vestal (AR 4); Visit to Haiti

Vincennes (CG 49); 60® Anniversary of WWII Battles
Whiting, NOAA ship

William H. Bates (SSN 686) scrapped; Nuclear Ship News
Wisconsin (BB 64); O.D. Strawn, NMC

Woodcock (ATO 145) Revisited

Destroyers/Destroyer types

FFG Crew swap; Navy News
Fiske (DE 143) sunk

Author

Bernstein, David
Campbell, Don
Binder, Edward
Sellers, F. Burton
Shay, Steve
Bernstein, David

Sellers, F. Burton
Sellers, F. Burton
Crow, Jerry
Sink, Elgin
Saqqgal, George
Briend, Larry
Young, John
various

Nowak, Volker
Milstein, Stewart
Bermstein, David
Saqqal, George
Hopkins, Roland
Cobos, Emil
Young, John
Young, John
Wiladyka, Bill
Saqqal, George

Jones, Richard
Saqqal, George
Saqqal, George

Bernstein, David
Hoak, Framk
Luansing, Renato
Saqqal, George
Young, John

Brennan, Lawrence

Groh, Lawrence
Rawlins, Bob
Saqqal, George
Young, John
Sellers, F. Burton
Goodwin, Dan
Milstein, Stewart
Jones, Richard
Becher, Thomas
Sellers, F. Burton

Jones, Richard
Myers, Gene

Mo/Yr/Page

Mar 02, 24
Dec 02, 16
Jan 02, 1
Feb 02, 18
Oct 02, 14
Feb 02, 20
Apr 02, 15
Mar 02, 12
Jan 02, 19
Oct 02, 21
Dec 02, 8
Jun 02, 20
Aug 02, 10
Dec 02, 6
Mar 02, 16
Mar 02, 18
Nov 02, 13
Feb 02, 23
Apr 02, 24
May 02, 10
Aug 02, 11
Dec 02, 6
Apr 02,6
Jun 02, 9
Apr 02, 25
Mar 02, 15
Apr 02, 8
Apr 02, 21
Nov 02, 25
Aug 02, 1
Jul 02, 22
Apr 02, 11
May 02, 5
Nov 02, 23
Sep 02, 6
Oct 02, 1
Jan 02, 12
Jul 02, 17
Sep 02, 19, 20
Apr 02, 23
Feb 02, 6
Mar 02, 12
Dec 02, 13
Mar 02, 11
Apr 02, 17
Sep 02, 25
Dec 02, 12

Apr 02, 4
Aug 02,3



Subject/Article

Shoup (DDG 86) commissioned
Exhibits/Exhibiting
Getting Organized; Exhibits Ho!
Getting Organized II; Exhibits Ho!
Mounting covers
Mounting covers I
Research and Writeup
Title Page and Synopsis
USCS Convention 2003
Fleet Post Office - see also Cancels & Postmarks
Fleet Week
Fleet Week - Not How It Used to Be
New York City, 22-29 May 2002
New York City’s 15" Annual Fleet Week
Portland, Oregon Rose Festival
Seattle Sea Fair; Puget Soundings
Foreign Navy News
Afghanistan Amphibious Operations
Coalition Against International Terror Operations
Coalition Against International Terror Operations II
Event/operation cachets
New cachets
Operation Enduring Freedom
France
Afghanistan Amphibious Operations; Foreign Navy News
Charles de Gaulle to Indian Ocean; Navy News
Jean Bart; Ship of the Month
Event/operation cachets; Foreign Navy News
New cachets; Foreign Navy News
Coalition Against International Terror Operations
Coalition Against International Terror Operations IT
Operation Enduring Freedom
Operation Enduring Freedom - European Report
Operation Enduring Freedom- European Report I
Free Franks - see Postmarks
Germany
Admiral Graf Spee; Ship of the Month
Afghanistan Amphibious Operations; Foreign Navy News
SMS Goeben; Ship of the Month
Coalition Against International Terror Operations
Event/operation cachets; Foreign Navy News
New cachets; Foreign Navy News
Operation Enduring Freedom
Operation Enduring Freedom - European Report
Operation Enduring Freedom - European Report I
Operation Enduring Freedom - European Report 111
Operation Enduring Freedom- European Report I1I
Polarstern flight cover
Prinz Eugen & Capt Graubart
Gibraltar, Rock of

Author

Rawlins, Bob
Rawlins, Bob
Rawlins, Bob
May 02, 9

Rawlins, Bob
Rawlins, Bob
Rawlins, Bob

Rawlins, Bob
Briend, Larry
Briend, Larry
Cobos, Emil

Clark, Robert

Schreiber, Phil
Schreiber, Phil
Schreiber, Phil
Schreiber, Phil
Schreiber, Phil
Schreiber, Phil

Schreiber, Phil
Hall, C.B.
Bernstein, David
Schreiber, Phil
Schreiber, Phil
Schreiber, Phil
Schreiber, Phil
Schreiber, Phil
Nowak, Volker
Nowak, Volker

Bernstein, David
Schreiber, Phil
Bernstein, David
Schreiber, Phil
Schreiber, Phil
Schreiber, Phil
Schreiber, Phil
Nowak, Volker
Nowak, Volker
Nowak, Volker
Nowak, Volker
Young, John
Hoak IT1, Frank

Mo/Yr/Page
Aug02,1,4

Jan 02, 11
Feb 02,7
Apr 02,5

Mar 02, 27
Jun 02, 17
Jul 02, 15

Dec 02, 8

Apr 02,15
Aug 02, 10
Aug 02, 11
Oct 02, 15

Jan 02, 10
Mar 02, 17
Jul 02, 18
Dec 02, 14
Sep 02, 10
May 02, 18

Jan 02, 10
Jan 02, 4
Sep 02, 22
Dec 02, 14
Sep 02, 10
Mar 02, 17
Jul 02, 18
May 02, 18
Mar 02, 18
Aug 02, 18

Jan 02, 20
Jan 02, 10
Aug 02, 17
Jul 02, 18
Dec 02, 14
Sep 02, 10
May 02, 18
Mar 02, 18
Apr 02,18
Aug 02, 18
Aug 02, 18
Jul 02, 6
Jul 02, 16



Subject/Article

Al Qaeda cell in Morocco
Ship visits to
Ship visits to

Great Britain

Afghanistan Amphibious Operations; Foreign Navy News
McCook (DD 252); Ship of the Month

Operation Enduring Freedom; Foreign Navy News

Taze Nicholson’s British CVE Covers of 1945-46

Great White Fleet

Postmark Puzzler
Postmark Puzzler Response

Haiti, Visits to

Arkansas (BB 33)

Brant (ARS 32)

Concord (CL 10)

Cuttlefish (SS 171)

Gilmer (APD 11) Revisited
Henderson (AP 1)/Bountiful (AH 9)
MacLeish (AG 87)

Medusa (AR 1)

Milwaukee (CL 5)

Thirty Seven USS Whatevers
Thirty Seven Visits; Letter to Editor
Thirty Seven Visits, Letter to Editor
Vestal (AR 4)

Woodcock (ATO 145) Revisited

Hooligan News

Alaskan Collector’s Club cover (Ironwood)
Brooklyn Cachet Makers

George W. Campbell K-L-C covers

Hamilton class High Endurance Cutter covers
Healy (WAGB 20) operations

Healy (WAGB 20) Eastern Arctic ops

Healy (WAGB 20) Northwest Passage

Hunt (CG 18), special forces cancel
Northampton (CA 26) Christmas cover

Polar expeditions - Byrd I & Deep Freeze
Polar Star (WAGB 10) Deep Freeze 02
Revenue cutter postcards

Storis (WAGB 38) 60™ birthday

Treasury Class cutters

Unalga cover

USCS Ch. #1-25 organization information; Hooligan News

USCS Ch. #26-55 organization information; Hooligan News
Icebreakers - see Polar
ITtaly

Afghanistan Amphibious Operations; Foreign Navy News
Garibaldi, carrier to Indian Ocean; Navy News

Japan

Afghanistan Amphibious Operations; Foreign Navy News
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Author

Sanchez, Micharl
Sanchez, Michael
Sanchez, Michael

Schreiber, Phil
Bernstein, David
Schreiber, Phil
Hoak III, Frank

Kimes, C.R.
Pittman, Gilbert

Sellers, F. Burton
Sellers, F. Burton
Sellers, F. Burton
Sellers, F. Burton
Sellers, F. Burton
Sellers, F. Burton
Sellers, F. Burton
Sellers, F. Burton
Sellers, F. Burton
Sellers, F. Burton
Finnegan, Greg
Vining, Mike
Sellers, F. Burton
Sellers, F. Burton

Young, John
Young, John
Young, John
Young, John
Young, John
Young, John
Young, John
Young, John
Young, John
Young, John
Young, John
Young, John
Young, John
Young, John
Young, John
Young, John
Young, John

Schreiber, Phil
Hall, C.B.

Schreiber, Phil

Mo/Yr/Page

Aug 02, 13
Mar 02, 19
Jun 02, 8

Jan 02, 10
Feb 02, 20
May 02, 18
Jun 02, 24

Mar 02, 27
May 02, 24

May 02, 12
Aug 02,16
Apr 02,12
Nov 02, 12
Jul 02, 12

Jun 02, 12

Feb 02, 18
Mar 02, 12
Jan 02, 19

Sep 02, 12
Nov 02, 10
Nov 02, 11
Mar 02, 12
Dec 02, 12

Nov 02, 8
Apr 02,6
May 02, 6,7
Aug 02,6
Feb 02, 6
Apr 02,6
Jul 02, 6
Jan 02, 6
Dec 02,6
Dec 02, 6
Apr 02,6
Oct 02, 6
Sep 02, 6
May 02, 6
Feb 02, 6
Mar 02, 5
Jun 02, 6

Jan 02, 10
Jan 02, 4

Jan 02, 10



Subject/Article

Laffey (DD 459); Ship of the Month
Coalition Against International Terror Operations
Coalition Against International Terror Operations
Event/operation cachets; Foreign Navy News
New cachets; Foreign Navy News
Operation Enduring Freedom
Postcards of Houston & Lexington
The Japanese Submarine Force and WWII; Book Deck
Mail, Irradiated- see Anthrax Scare
Memoirs
Albatross and Paul Bartsch: An Update
Capt Arthur Graubart & USS Prinz Eugen
Lafayette, Marquis de; Letters to the Editor
Mail Clerk’s Gone Ashore, The
New Year’s Eve Afloat
Op Guarding Liberty; News from Staten Island
Pearl Harbor 1941-2001
“Red” [Admiral Ramage]
O.D. Strawn, NMC (USS Wisconsin)
Steve Versace; Not Just Another Byrd Chapter Meeting
USS Houston, Galapagos Is & Dr. Paul Bartsch
Military Sealift Command
Comet (TAKR 7)
Museum Ships
ex-Midway; San Diego News
Mystery Photo
More on Mystery Photo

Author

Bernstein, David
Schreiber, Phil
Schreiber, Phil
Schreiber, Phil
Schreiber, Phil
Schreiber, Phil
Brennan, Larry
Rawlins, Bob

Finnegan, Gregory
Hoak ITI, Frank
Baxter, Hank
Hendrick, Willis
Rawlins, Bob
Briend, Larry
Hoak, Frank
Saqgal, George
Becher, Thomas
Morain, Dick
Finnegan, Gregory

Bogart, Charles
Klann, Bertha

Benner, Robert

National Oceanographic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA)

R/V Whiting
Naval Shipyards
A Shipyard Grows in Brooklyn
Navy News (selected items)
Abraham Lincoln (CVN 72) BG deploys
Advanced Seal Delivery System
Arctic transferred to MSC
Cyclone (PC 1) class ships to Coast Guard
Dolphin (AGSS 555) fire and flooding
Eagle (PE 56) sunk by U-boat
FFG Crew swap
Harry S Truman (CVN 75) BG deploys
Pennsylvania (SSBN 735) to Bangor WA
Sea Swap plan
Theodore Roosevelt (CVN 71) Iron Man
Norfolk Navy News (selected items from)
George Washington (CVN 73) BG deploys
Deployment patterns change
Wasp (LHD 1) ARG deploys
Nuclear Ship News
Obituaries
Hall, C.B.; President’s Message

Milstein, Stewart
Saqqgal, George

Jones, Richard
Jones, Richard
Jones, Richard
Jones, Richard
Jones, Richard
Hall, C.B.

Jones, Richard
Jones, Richard
Jones, Richard
Jones, Richard
Jones, Richard

Millner, Darrell
Millner, Darrell
Millner, Darrell
Jones, Richard D.

Morain, Dick

Mo/Yr/Page

Mar 02, 20
Mar 02, 17
Jul 02, 18
Dec 02, 14
Sep 02, 10
May 02, 18
Jul 02, 11
Nov 02, 8

Dec 02, 19
Jul 02, 16

Dec 02, 10
Dec 02, 21
Feb 02,7

Apr 02, 14
Mar 02, 26
Apr 02,20
Sep 02, 25
Sep 02,9

Dec 02, 18

Apr 02, 26
Jul 02, 26

Apr 02, 10
Mar 02, 11
Jun 02, 18

Sep 02, 4
Nov 02, 4
Aug 02,4
Feb 02,4
Jul 02, 4

Jan 02, 4

Apr 02, 4
Dec 02, 4
Dec 02, 4
May 02, 4
Apr 02, 4

Aug 02,5
Sep 02,5
Apr 02,5
Oct-01, 17

Mar 02, 2



Subject/Article

Hall, C.B.

Hall C.B.

Hall, C.B.

Hall, C.B.

Petillo, Felix (8578)

Stokke, Ross; Letter to Editor
Stokke, Ross; Letter to Editor
Morrissey, Tom; President’s Message

Oceanographic Ships - see Ships, Merchant

Albatross and Paul Bartsch; An Update
R/V Whiting

Operation Enduring Freedom - see War, Op Enduring Freedom
Operating Guarding Liberty
_ News from Staten Island
Out of the Past (selected items from)
Amberjack (SS 219) lost
Canopus (AS 9)
Carronade (TIFS 1)
Chevalier (DD 451) sunk
Fiske (DE 143) sunk
Golet (SS 361) lost
Kearny (DD 432) torpedoed
Kula Gulf, Battle of
Laffey (DD 459) torpedoed
Nauset (AT 89) sunk
Navajo (AT 64) sunk
Pecos (AO 6) sunk
Pompano (SS 181) lost
Plymouth (PG 57) sunk; Out of the Past
St Augustine (PG 54) sunk
YMS 385
Pakistan
Coastal Minesweeper Muhafiz
Pear] Harbor, Attack On
Pear]l Harbor 1941-2001
Photo, Mystery - see Mystery Photo
Polar
Healy (WAGB 20) Eastern Arctic ops
Healy (WAGB 20) Northwest Passage/North Pole
Polar expeditions - Byrd I & Deep Freeze; Hooligan News
Polar Star (WAGB 10) Deep Freeze 02; Hooligan News
Polarstern flight cover
Postal rates
Rate increase as of July 1%
Postmarks, Pictorial
Alabama, Annapolis, Becuna
Battle of Midway, Destroyers 100", Maryland, Nautilus
Pictorial, Die Hub, Fancy Cancels
Shoup (DDG 86) commissioned
Tall Ships, Helena, Seawolf, Philadelphia, Destroyers
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Author Mo/Yr/Page
Rawlins, Bob Mar 02 14
Kent, Dave Mar 02, 15
Barber, George Mar 02, 15
Henderson, Steve Mar 02, 15
Schreiber, Phil Dec 02, 20
Zimmer, Richard Feb 02, 10
Zimmer, Richard May 02, 10
Morain, Dick Mar 02, 2
Finnegan, Gregory Dec 02, 19
Milstein, Stewart Mar 02, 11
Briend, Larry Apr 02, 14
Myers, Gene Feb 02, 3
Myers, Gene Apr 02,3
Myers, Gene May 02, 3
Myers, Gene Oct 02, 3
Myers, Gene Aug 02,3
Myers, Gene Jun 02, 3
Myers, Gene Oct 02,3
Myers, Gene Jul 02, 3
Myers, Gene Nov 02,3
Myers, Gene Sep 02, 3
Myers, Gene Sep 02, 3
Myers, Gene Mar 02, 3
Myers, Gene Sep 02, 3
Myers, Gene Aug 02,3
Myers, Gene Jan 02, 3
Myers, Gene Oct 02,3
Dobbins, Jim Nov 02, 9
Hoak, Frank Mar 02, 26
Young, John Apr 02,6
Young, John Jul 02,6
Young, John Dec 02, 6
Young, John Apr 02,6
Young, John Jul 02, 6
Rawlins, Bob Mar 02, 9

May 02, 23
Jul 02, 19
Rawlins, Bob Jul 02,5
Aug 02,1
Aug 02,25



Subject/Article Author Mo/Yr/Page

Texas, Michigan, Obrien, Swenson Oct 02, 4
Postmarks / Postmark Catalog - see also Cancels and Covers
Bataan (LHD 5) free frank Feb 02, 1
Birmingham; Earliest 3z cancel? Rommel, Herbert Oct 02,7
Catalog Update Kent, David Nov 02, 18-19
Cuttlefish type 2 discovery Apr 02, 1
Earliest 3z cancel? Rommel, Herbert Oct 02,7
Free frank covers Sink, Elgin Jun 02, 9
Free frank covers Sink, Elgin Jul 02, 11
Free frank cover of the month Minnis, Earl Sep 02, 17
Georgia (SSBN 729) cancel Nov 02, 19
Nassau (LHA-4) Free Frank Sink, Elgin Dec 02, 8
Postmark Puzzler Kimes, C.R. Mar 02, 27
PUGET SOUNDings (selected items from) Clark, Jr., Robert C.

" Operation Enduring Freedom deployment Clark, Robert Jul 02,9
Scrapping summary ' Clark, Robert Mar 02, 9
Tall Ship Summary Clark, Robert Dec 02, 17

Revenue Cutters - see Hooligan News or Ships, USCG

Ship of the Month
Admiral Graf Spee Bernstein, David Jan 02, 20
Bullhead (SS 332) Bernstein, David May 02, 20
SMS Goeben Bernstein, David Aug 02, 17
Housatonic, Screw Sloop Bernstein, David Dec 02, 22
Jean Bart Bernstein, David Sep 02, 22
Laffey (DD 459) & (DD 724) Bernstein, David Mar 02, 20
McCook (DD 252) Bemstein, David Feb 02, 20
Snook (SS 279) Bernstein, David Jul 02, 22

Ships Merchant / Foreign - see also Country listing, Foreign Navy News, Ship of the Month
SMS Admiral Graf Spee; Ship of the Month Bernstein, David Jan 02, 20
SMS Goeben; Ship of the Month Bernstein, David Aug 02, 17
HMS Illustrious; Foreign Navy News Schreiber, Phil Jan 02, 10
HMS Itchen; Ship of the Month Bernstein, David Feb 02, 24, 25
Jean Bart; Ship of the Month Bernstein, David Sep 02, 22
Mecklenburg-Vorporrern; Foreign Navy News Schreiber, Phil Jan 02, 10
HMCS Ottawa; Ship of the Month Berrnstein, David Feb 02, 23
Pakistan Coastal Minesweeper Muhafiz Dobbins, Jim Nov 02, 9
Prinz Eugen & Capt Graubart Hoak IT1, Frank Jul 02, 16

Ships, USCG - see also Hooligan News

. Aspen (WLB 208) formal commission; Hooligan News Young, John Apr 02,7
Bonito (WPB 87341); Hooligan News Young, John May 02, 7
Brant (WPB 87348) formal commission; Hooligan News Young, John Nov 02, 6
Cyclone (PC 1) class ships to Coast Guard Jones, Richard Feb 02, 4
Flyingfish (WPB 87346) formal commission; Hooli’n News Young, John Nov 02, 6
George W. Campbell covers; Hooligan News Young, John May 02, 6, 7
Haddock (WPB 87347) formal commission; Hooligan News Young, John Nov 02, 6
Halibut (WPB 87340) formal commission; Hooligan News  Young, John Jun 02, 7
Hamilton class High Endurance Cutter covers Young, John Aug 02, 6
Healy (WAGB 20) operations; Hooligan News Young, John Feb 02, 6
Healy (WAGB 20) Eastern Arctic ops Young, John Apr02, 6



Subject/Article Author Mo/Yr/Page
Heron (WPB 87344) formal commission; Hooligan News ~ Young, John Jul 02, 6
Hunt (CG 18), special forces cancel; Hooligan News Young, John Jan 02, 6
Ibis (WPB 87338) formal commission; Hooligan News Young, John Jan 02, 6
Tronwood (WLB 297) cover; Hooligan News Young, John Nov 02, 6
Maple (WLB 207) formal commission; Hooligan News Young, John Jan 02, 6
McCampbell (DDG 85) commissioning Shay, Steve Oct 02, 14
Petrel (WPB 87350) delivered; Hooligan News Young, John Nov 02, 6
Point Baker (WPB 82338) to decommission; Hooligan News Young, John Jan 02, 6
Point Brower (WPB 83272) decommissioned; Hool’n News Young, John Feb 02,6
Pompano (WPB 8739) formal commission: Hooligan News Young, John Jan 02, 6
Revenue cutter postcards; Hooligan News Young, John Oct 02,6
Shearwater (WPB 87349) formal commission; Hooli’n News Young, John Nov 02, 6
Shrike (WPB 87342) formal commissioni; Hooligan News  Young, John Jun 02, 7
Storis (WAGB 38) 60™ birthday; Hooligan News Young, John Sep 02, 6
Sycamore (WLB 209) formal commission; Hooligan News  Young, John Sep 02, 6
Unalga cover; Hooligan News Young, John Feb 02, 6
Wahoo (WPB 87345) formal commission; Hooligan News  Young, John Nov 02, 6
White Sumac (WLM 540) decommission; Holligan News  Young, John Aug 02,7

Ships, U.S. Navy/USNS/NOAA
Amberjack (SS 219) lost; Out of the Past Myers, Gene Feb 02, 3
ARG Composition to be Beefed Up Dec 02, 15
Arkansas (BB 33); Visit to Haiti Sellers, F. Burton May 02, 12
Astoria (CA 34) Covers Continued Milstein, Stewart Jan 02, 9

Bataan (LHD 5) free frank Feb 02, 1

Boxer, Brigantine Hendrick, Willis Sep 02, 21
Brant (ARS 32); Visit to Haiti Sellers, F. Burton Aug 02, 16
Canopus (AS 9); Out of the Past Myers, Gene Apr 02,3
Carl Vinson (CVN 70), VF 213 Woodley, Jim Mar 02, 1
Chevalier (DD 451) sunk; Out of the Past Myers, Gene Oct 02, 3
USNS Comet (TAKR 7) Bogart, Charles Apr 02, 26
Cole (DDG 67) returned to fleet; Flotsam & Jetsam May 02, 15
Concord (CL 10); Visit to Haiti Sellers, F. Burton Apr 02, 12
Cotteral, Mystery Ship Germann, John Jun 02, 13
Enterprise (CV 6); WWII in the Pacific Brennan, Lawrende  Jul 02, 20
Eagle (PE 56) sunk by U-boat; Navy News Hall, C.B. Jan 02, 4
Franklin (CV 13) badly damaged; Out of the Past Myers, Gene Mar 02, 3
Frederick (LST 1184) decommissioned Sep 02, 24
Gilmer (APD 11); visit to Haiti Sellers, F. Burton Jul 02, 12
Henderson (AP 1)/Bountiful (AH 9); Visit to Haiti Sellers, F. Burton Jun 02, 12
Holder (DE 401) torpedoed; Out of the Past Myers, Gene Apr 02,3
Housatonic, Screw Sloop; Ship of the Month Bernstein, David Dec 02, 22
Houston, Galapagos Is & Dr. Paul Bartsch Finnegan, Gregory Dec 02, 18
Hull (DD 7); An Early Permit Frank Hendrick, Willis Apr 02, 19
John C. Stennis (CVN 74); Air War in Afghanistan Brennan, Larry May 02, 16
Kearny (DD 432) torpedoed; Out of the Past Myers, Gene Oct 02, 3
Laffey (DD 459) & (DD 724): Ship of the Month Bernstein, David Mar 02, 20
LCT construction; Ships built on Comfields of Kansas Campbell, Don Dec 02, 16
Leyte Gulf, Sept 11, 2001 Binder, Edward Jan 02, 1
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Subject/Article

MacLeish (AG 87); Visit to Haiti

McLeish (AG 87); Letters to Editor
McCook (DD 252); Ship of the Month
Medusa (AR 1); Visit to Haiti

Medusa (AR 1) Revisited

Milwaukee (CL 5); Visit Haiti

Milwaukee (CL 5); Letter to Editor
Milwaukee (CL 5); Letters to Editor
Milwaukee (CL 5); Letters to Editor
Monitor Turret Recovered

Natchez (PF 2); Seek and Ye Shall Find
Nauset (AT 89) sunk; Out of the Past
Navajo (AT 64) sunk; Out of the Past

New York City Fleet Week ships, May 2002
Pecos (AO 6) sunk; Out of the Past

Rainier (AO 7) Greeting Card

Repair ship designations; Letters to the Editor
Repair ship designations; Letters to the Editor
St Augustine (PG 54) sunk; Out of the Past
Sea Swap Plan; Navy News

Splendor, the Ship that Wasn’t

Theodore Roosevelt (CVN 71) Iron Man; Navy News

Trenton (CL 11) Shakedown in 1924
Vestal (AR 4); Visit to Haiti
Vestal (AR 4) Revisited

Wasp (LHD 1) ARG deploys; Norfolk Navy News

Whiting, NOAA ship

Wisconsin (BB 64); O.D. Strawn, NMC
Woodcock (ATO 145) Revisited

YMS 385; Out of the Past

Submarines

Advanced Seal Delivery System; Navy News
Bullhead (SS 332); Ship of the Month
Cuttlefish (SS 11); Still rare covers to be found
Cuttlefish (SS 171): Visit to Haiti

Dolphin (AGSS 555) fire and flooding; Navy News

Georgia (SSBN 729) cancel
Golet (SS 361) lost; Out of the Past

Kamehameha (SSN 642); Last of 41 for Freedom
L. Mendel Rivers (SSN 680) scrapped; Nuclear Ship News

Pennsylvania (SSBN 735) to Bangor WA
Pompano (SS 181) lost; Out of the Past
“Red” [Admiral Ramage]

S-1 Scout Plane experiment

Sea Train Ships Joined the Navy
Scrapping summary; Puget Soundings
Snook (SS 279); Ship of the Month

Submarine Squadron 15 reactivated; Baxter’s Column

Texas (SSN 775) Keel Laying

Author

Sellers, F. Burton
Rawlins, Bob
Bernstein, David
Sellers, F. Burton
Greene, Dennis
Sellers, F. Burton
Brennan, Larry
Sellers, F. Burton
Rawlins, Bob
Crow, Jerry
Conover, Jack
Myers, Gene
Myers, Gene
Briend, Larry
Myers, Gene

Stump, Richard
Young, John
Myers, Gene
Jomes, Richard
Hoak, Framk
Jones, Richard
Groh, Lawrence
Sellers, F. Burton
Greene, Dennis
Millner, Darrell
Milstein, Stewart
Becher, Thomas
Sellers, F. Burton
Myers, Gene

Jones, Richard
Bernstein, David
Jones, Richard
Sellers, F. Burton
Jones, Richard

Myers, Gene

Jones, Richard

" Jones, Richard

Myers, Gene
Saqqaal, George
Jones, Richard
Hendrick, Willis
Clark, Robert
Bernstein, David
Baxter, Hank

Mo/Yr/Page

Feb 02, 18
Mar 02, 10
Feb 02, 20
Mar 02, 12
May 02, 11
Jan 02, 19
Mar 02, 10
Mar 02, 10
Mar 02, 10
Oct 02, 21
Jul 02, 14
Sep 02, 3
Sep 02, 3
Apr 02, 15
Mar 02, 3
Dec 02, 1
Apr 02, 10
Apr 02, 10
Jan 02, 3
May 02, 4
Apr 02, 11
Apr 02, 4
Jul 02, 17
Mar 02, 12 .
May 02, 11
Apr 02,5
Mar 02, 11
Sep 02, 25
Dec 02, 12
Oct 02,3

Nov 02, 4
May 02, 20
Apr 02,9
Nov 02, 12
Jul 02, 4
Nov 02, 19
Jun 02, 3
May 02, 1
Apr 02,17
Dec 02, 4
Sep 02,3
Apr 02, 20
Apr 02, 8
Sep 02, 14
Mar 02, 9
Jul 02, 22
Nov 02, 7
Oct 02, 1



Subject/Article

Triton (SS 201) lost; Out of the Past
Triton (SSRN 586) Around the World Submerged
Triton (SSRN 586); Letter to Editor
60" Anniversary of the battle of Midway
William H. Bates (SSN 686) scrapped; Nuclear Ship News
Turkey
Turkish Navy Increases in Size
Universal Ship Cancellation Society (USCS)
Annual Awards
Convention Covers
Convention Photos
Convention Exhibit Awards
Convention Report
Data Sheets a Useful Listing
Election Slate 2003-2004 Term of Office
Hall of Fame Inductee, C.Wright Richell
Happy [70"] Birthday USCS
Honeyman Award to Young & Saqqal
Meeting minutes, Board of Directors 2002
Meeting minutes, General Membership 2002
Mentoring Program
Recruiting Leaders 2001
Reference Library and Archives Project; President’s Msg
St John Award to Lorraine Kozicki
Treasurer’s Report FY 2002
USCS Convention observations; For Beginning Members
USCS Chapter/Study Group News
Aircraft Carrier Study Group
Chapters #1-25 organization information; Hooligan News
Chapters #26-55 organization information; Hooligan News
Chapter cachet directors
Taze Nicholson Chapter #104, Welcome
Taze Nicholson Chapter photo; Norfolk Navy News
USCS Chapters; For Beginning Members
War Civil
Monitor Turret Recovered
War, Korea
Korean War Ship Data Sheet #23
War, Operation Enduring Freedom
A Sampler
Abraham Lincoln BG on Station; Navy News
Afghanistan Amphibious Operations
Coalition Against International Terror Operations
Coalition Against International Terror Operations II
Deployments - sources for covers; Navy News
Operation Enduring Freedom; Foreign Navy News
Operation Enduring Freedom, Air War in Afghanistan
Operation Enduring Freedom, Season’s Greetings
Operation Enduring Freedom flight cover
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Author

Myers, Gene
Rawlins, Bob
Rawlins, Bob
Goodwin, Dan
Jones, Richard

Soudry, Dominique

Rawlins, Bob

Rawlins, Bob
Kent, David

Eckert, Alvin
Rawlins, Bob

Rawlins, Bob
Warren, Alan
Shay, Steve
Shay, Steve
Kimes, Curtis
Shay, Steve
Morain, Dick

Rawlins, Bob
Rawlins, Bob

Young, John
Young, John
Young, John

Millner, Darrell
Rawlins, Bob

Crow, Jerry
Rawlins, Bob

various

Jones, Richard
Schreiber, Phil
Schreiber, Phil
Schreiber, Phil
Jones, Richard
Schreiber, Phil
Brennan, Lawrence

Milstein, Stewart

Mo/Yr/Page

Mar 02, 3

Sep 02, 18
Nov 02, 10
Sep 02, 16
Apr 02, 17

Jul 02, 5

Oct 02,9
Sep 02, 1
Oct 02, 16-17
Oct 02,9
Oct 02, 19
Dec 02, 30
Dec 02, 5
Oct 02, 23
Oct 02, 20
Aug 02, 8
Oct 02, 12
Oct 02, 18
Oct 02, 22
Feb 02, 8
Nov 02, 2
Dec 02, 13
Sep 02, 8
May 02, 8

Mar 02, 27
Mar 02, 5

Jun 02, 6

Nov 02, 14-16
Feb 02, 11
Nov 02, 5
Apr 02, 13

Oct 02, 21
Apr 02, 17

Mar 02, 16
Oct 02, 4
Jan 02, 10
Mar 02, 17
Jul 02, 18
Jul 02, 4
May 02, 18
Feb 02, 15
Dec 02, 1
Nov 02, 13



Subject/Article

Operation Enduring Freedom - European Report
Operation Enduring Freedom- European Report II
Operation Enduring Freedom- European Report III
Operation Enduring Freedom- European Report IV
Operation Enduring Freedom photo

Operation Enduring Freedom deployment; Puget Soundings
‘War, Vietnam .

The Air War in Vietnam; Naval Aviation Covers

War, World War I

SMS Goeben; Ship of the Month

US Navy Pilots Flew Spitfires in WWIL: Ltr to Editor
War, World War I

60™ Anniversary of the battle of Midway
60® Anniversary of landing at Guadalcanal
SMS Admiral Graf Spee; Ship of the Month
Amberjack (SS 219) lost; Out of the Past
Battle of Tassafraronga

Bullhead (SS 332); Ship of the Month
Canopus (AS 9); Out of the Past

Chevalier (DD 451) sunk; Out of the Past
Enterprise (CV 6); WWII in the Pacific
Fiske (DE 143) sunk; Out of the Past

Golet (SS 361) lost; Out of the Past

Holder (DE 401) torpedoed; Out of the Past
Kearny (DD 432) torpedoed; Out of the Past
Kula Gulf, Battle of

Laffey (DD 459) & (DD 724): Ships of the Month
Laffey (DD 459) torpedoed: Out of the Past
McCook (DD 252); Ship of the Month
Natchez (PF 2); Seek and Ye Shall Find
Nauset (AT 89) sunk; Out of the Past

Naval Battle of Guadalcanal

Navajo (AT 64) sunk; Out of the Past

Pecos (AO 6) sunk; Out of the Past
Pompano (SS 181) lost; Out of the Past
Pear] Harbor 1941-2001

Plymouth (PG 57) sunk; Out of the Past
Prinz Eugen & Capt Graubart

[Admiral] Red [Ramage]

Savo Island, Battle of

Ships for the Navy-Built on the Cornfields of Kansas

Snook (SS 279)
Three Sea Trains Joined the Navy
YMS 385; Out of the Past

Zip Codes

USN Zip Code Listing
MSC Zip Code Listing
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Author

Nowak, Volker
Nowak, Volker
Nowak, Volker
Nowak, Volker

Clark, Robert

Brennan, Lawrence

Bernstein, David
Parker, Lou

Goodwin, Dan
Goodwin, Dan
Bernstein, David
Myers, Gene
Myers, Gene
Bernstein, David
Myers, Gene
Myers, Gene

Brennan, Lawrende

Myers, Gene
Myers, Gene
Myers, Gene
Myers, Gene
Myers, Gene
Bernstein, David
Myers, Gene
Bernstein, David
Conover, Jack
Myers, Gene
Saqqgal, George
Myers, Gene
Myers, Gene
Myers, Gene
Hoak II1, Frank
Myers, Gene
Hoak IIT, Frank
Saqqaal, George
Goodwin, Dan
Campbell, Don
Bernstein, David
Hendrick, Willis
Myers, Gene

Mo/Yr/Page

Mar 02, 18
Apr 02, 18
Aug 02, 18
Dec 02, 11
Jun 06, 8
Jul 02,9

Jan 02, 12

Aug 02, 17
Feb 02, 10

Sep 02, 16
Nov 02, 8
Jan 02, 20
Feb 02,3
Dec 02, 3
May 02, 20
Apr 02,3
Oct 02,3
Jul 02, 20
Aug 02,3
Jun 02, 3
Apr 02,3
Oct 02, 3
Jul 02,3
Mar 02, 20
Nov 02, 3
Feb 02, 20
Jul 02, 14
Sep 02, 3
Nov 02, 1, 20
Sep 02, 3
Mar 02, 3
Sep 02, 3
Mar 02, 26
Aug 02,3
Jul 02, 16
Apr 02, 20
Dec 02, 13
Dec 02, 16
Jul 02, 22
Sep 02, 14
Oct 02, 3

Jan 02, 16-18
Sep 02, 7
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